From: City of Mosier mosiercityhall@cityofmosier.com
Mosier City Council Agenda 12/04/24, 6pm
November 27, 2024 at 15:23
gibbousmoon@gmail.com

Subject:
Date:
To:

CITY COUNCIL MEETING and EXECUTIVE SESSION

December 04, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

City of Mosier Wasco County is inviting you to
Join a Public Meeting in Person at
Mosier Senior Center
500 E. Second Avenue
Mosier, OR 97040

AGENDA

VI.

6:00
6:02

6:05

6:10

6:15

6:25

6:35

6:45

6:50

Call to Order/Roll Call — Mayor Anderson

Agenda corrections or additions

Business from the Audience - This is for Mosier residents and anyone else to express

concerns, needs, or opportunities.Please keep your comments succinct and under two

minutes. You may bring in written materials for Council or City Staff to review.
Approval of Minutes — November 20, 2024

BUSINESS
Election Write-In Results for Councilor Berry’s seat — Andrea Rogers

Discussion of appt. for Councilor Spencer’s seat/ review of application(s) - Council
Internal Controls Policy — Andrea Rogers
Announcements

Recess Open Meeting

HOLD EXECUTIVE SESSION
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ORS 192.660(2)(b) To consider the dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints

VIl. 6:55 or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent
who does not request an open hearing.
v 8:00 Resume Open Meeting:
" (approx.) = Council to take action, if any, resulting from Executive Session discussion
x 805 ADJOURN
(approx.)
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