From: City of Mosier mosiercityhall@cityofmosier.com Subject: Mosier City Council Agenda 12/04/24, 6pm

Date: November 27, 2024 at 15:23

To: gibbousmoon@gmail.com



## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING and EXECUTIVE SESSION**

December 04, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

City of Mosier Wasco County is inviting you to

Join a Public Meeting in Person at

**Mosier Senior Center** 

500 E. Second Avenue

Mosier, OR 97040

## **AGENDA**

I	6:00	Call to Order/Roll Call – Mayor Anderson
П	6:02	Agenda corrections or additions
Ш	6:05	Business from the Audience - This is for Mosier residents and anyone else to express concerns, needs, or opportunities. Please keep your comments succinct and under two minutes. You may bring in written materials for Council or City Staff to review.
IV	6:10	Approval of Minutes – November 20, 2024
V.		BUSINESS
1.	6:15	Election Write-In Results for Councilor Berry's seat – Andrea Rogers
2.	6:25	Discussion of appt. for Councilor Spencer's seat/ review of application(s) - Council
3.	6:35	Internal Controls Policy – Andrea Rogers
4.	6:45	Announcements
VI.	6:50	Recess Open Meeting
		HOLD EXECUTIVE SESSION

VII.	6:55	ORS 192.660(2)(b) To consider the dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent who does not request an open hearing.
VIII.	8:00 (approx.)	Resume Open Meeting: Council to take action, if any, resulting from Executive Session discussion
IX	8:05 (approx.)	ADJOURN

Copyright © 2024 \*CITY OF MOSIER, All rights reserved. cityofmosier.com\*

## Our mailing address is:

P.O. Box 456 Mosier, OR 97040

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.